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6A-5A FIRST TEAM

POS. NAME SCHOOL YR. OF NOTE
FWD Brian Carvajal Varela Sr. 6 goals, 6 assists

FWD Leo Diaz Columbus Sr. 22 goals, 14 assists

FWD Jeysson Marin Goleman Jr. 32 goals

FWD Luiz Yamashita Varela Sr. 28 goals, 8 assists

MID Victor Angulo Sunset Sr. 10 goals, 5 assists

MID Christian Campero Varela Sr. 6 goals, 4 assists

MID Christian Ospina Varela Sr. 18 goals, 11 assists

MID Pablo Punyed Coral Park Sr. 10 goals, 7 assists

DEF Kevin Ante Varela Sr. 2 goals, 1 assist

DEF Franklin Blaise Sunset Sr. Leading defender

DEF Jeff Pierre NMB Sr. 5 goals, 3 assists

DEF Darwin Porras Coral Reef Sr. Solid defender

DEF Danny Villegas Sunset Jr. 1 goal, 1 assist

GK Fernando Meza Miami Beach Sr. 0.61 GAA

6A-5A SECOND TEAM

Forwards: Marco Franca, Sunset, Sr.; Jorge Hincapie, Miami
Beach, Sr.; Andres Navas, Sunset, Sr.; Ricardo Ramirez, Varela,
Sr.; Kevin Woerdings, North Miami Beach, Sr.; Midfielders: Aure -
lio Garcia, Goleman, Sr.; Chris Harris, Varela, Sr.; Sebastian Lara,
Varela, Sr.; Juan Sanchez, Krop, Sr.; Steven Seballos, Ferguson,
Jr.; Defenders: Nick Chase, Killian, Sr.; Marc Rafols, Ferguson, Sr.;
Goalkeepers: Joel Macador, Krop, Sr.; Fred Perez, Coral Reef, Sr.

6A-5A THIRD TEAM

Forwards: Leandro Corbo, Miami Beach, Sr.; Kevin Jimenez,
Goleman, Jr.; Juan Ocampo, American, Fr.; Ryan Wilkinson,
Coral Reef, So.; Midfielders: Kevin Arellana, Goleman, So.; Karim
Chaar, North Miami Beach, Sr.; Eduardo Jimenez, Ferguson, Sr.;
Juan Romero, Columbus; David Santamaria, Sunset, Sr.; Defend -
ers: Jesse Chang, Varela, Sr.; Rafael Costa, Miami Beach, Sr.;
Zack Jones, Coral Reef, Jr.; Goalkeepers: Jordan Fernandez,
Ferguson, Sr.; Danny Zumaetta, Varela, Sr.; Utility: Vasil Pen-
chev, Braddock, Sr.

6A-5A HONORABLE MENTION

Booker T. Washington: Nelson Lino, German Lopez, Cesar
Garcia, Allan Hernandez; Braddock: Rodrigo Mancenido, Mario
Rosales, Marvin Chavez, Juan Rodriguez; Columbus: Alex Rod-
rigo, Lucas DiCroce, Juan Boscan, Mike Zamora; Coral Park:
Walter Jara; Coral Reef: Andy Mills, Hector Canales, Julian Ber-
nal, Casiano Catian; Hialeah: Jorge Pausa, Lester Flores, Fer-
nando Gonzalez; Hialeah-Miami Lakes: Joel Joseph, Robert Wil-
liams, Alvaro Guerra, Carlos Pastran; Miami Beach: Nery Cejas,
Gonzalo Corbo, Mauricio Osorio, Carlos Flores; Miami Springs:
Ricardo Contreras, Rodrigo Hernandez, Daniel Claros, Kevin
Cobas; North Miami Beach: Nashley Petitbel, Dave Sylvain, Ale-
jandro Sardo; South Dade: Alfonso Ponce, Celvin Diaz, Manuel
Ponce, Jose Estevez; South Miami: Victor Rodriguez, Ruben
Quetglas, Jorge Lopez, Joaguin Oseguera; Southridge: Kyle
Cook, Luis Tinoco, Nicolas Garcia, Christian Ramos.

4A-2A FIRST TEAM

POS. NAME SCHOOL YR OF NOTE
FWD Pablo Cruz Edison Jr. 24 goals

FWD Fernando Pinheiro West. Chr. Sr. 17 goals, 13 assists

FWD N.Rodriguez-FraileGulliver So. 26 goals, 14 assists

FWD Christian Vega West. Chr. Sr. 35 goals, 9 assists

FWD Orlando Zapata Doral Sr. 16 goals, 6 assists

MID David Dubinski Ransom Sr. 13 goals, 16 assists

MID Rafael Faria Gulliver Jr. 18 goals, 16 assists

MID Guillermo Freile M.C. Day Sr. 7 goals, 8 assists

MID Nick Ramirez Palmer Trinity Jr. 22 goals, 12 assists

DEF Leo Estabridis Dade Chr. So. 22 goals, 15 assists

DEF Lucas Garcia Pace Jr. 8 goals, 12 assists

DEF Andres Marmol Belen Sr. 20 goals, 14 assists

DEF Nelson Milisen Edison Fr. 6 goals

GK Ryan Ewanchew Pace Sr. 8 shutouts

4A-2A SECOND TEAM

Forwards: Fernando Barriga, Monsignor Pace, Sr.; Joseph
Chang, Archbishop Carroll, Jr.; Andrew Quintana, Florida Chris-
tian, Jr.; Midfielders: Michael Aronowicz, Reagan, Jr.; Michael
Blanco, Mater Academy, Sr.; Marlon Bobadilla, Edison, Jr.; Este-
ban Munera, Ransom, Sr.; Camilo Ronderos, Gulliver, Jr.; D e f end-
ers: Patrick Iglesias, Doral, Sr.; Jean Lopez, MAST, Sr.; Roberto
Morrisseau, Edison, Sr.; Norberto Paz, Pace, Sr.; G o alkeepers:
Sebastian Evers, Gulliver, So.; Michael Yeash, Archbishop Curley,
Sr.

4A-2A THIRD TEAM

Forwards: Sean DiPasquale, Dade Christian, Jr.; James Fer-
nandez, Florida Christian, Jr.; Jesus Mendez, Mater, Sr.; Colin
Sadler, Pace, Sr.; M i d f i e l d e r s : Alec Baseda, Gulliver, So.; Johnny
Devaldivelso, Westminster Christian, Jr.; Christian Melean,
Palmer Trinity, So.; Alan Perez, Doral, Sr.; Defenders: J o rge
Guarch, Belen, Jr.; Juan Montoya, Reagan, Jr.; Steve O’Hayon,
Miami Country Day, Sr.; Donato Runyed, Reagan, Jr.; Victor Ver-
deju, Belen, Sr.; Goalkeepers: Junior Dorlus, Edison, So.

4A-2A HONORABLE MENTION
Archbishop Carroll: Julian Jara, Giovanni Ferrara, Nicolas

Serrano, Vidal Portocarrero; Archbishop Curley: Greg Solano,
Misha Orosz, Art Salow; Dade Christian: Johnny Caballero,
George Naranjo, Nathan Cintron; Doral: Jaime Escobar, Danny
Montoya, Christian Yidios; Edison: Previlson Delphone, Wadly
Prudhomme, Francisco Sarmiento, Junior Milien; Gulliver: Nico -
las Moztarzadeh, Geoffrey Gauitier; MAST: Newton Auguste,
Burt Charles, Ben Ketchum, Michael Ragheb; Mater Academy:
Wilner Marcelin, Alberto Romero, Eric Hugo, Felipe Duena;
Miami Christian: Andy Rios, Fernando Valencia, Carlos Calva-
zara, Jose Palacios; Miami Country Day: Jacky Sasson, Quinton
Watson, David Naranjo, Manuel Mate; Pace: Michael Rosado,
Andrew Rivero, Aman Stefano, Matias Perrone; Westminst e r
Christian: Adam Nathan, Ryan Pappas, Dylan D’Adesky, Adam
Gaschott.
• Credits: The 2008 All-Dade Boys’ Soccer Team was selected
by Miami Herald Sportswriter Andre C. Fernandez with input
from local coaches. Photos by Miami Herald Photographers
Charlotte Southern, Alex Kolyer and Peter Andrew Bosch. Play-
ers and Coaches of the Year will be revealed during The Miami
Herald’s All-Dade Breakfast on May 27.
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BRIAN CARVAJAL
VARELA

LUIZ YAMASHITA
VARELA

CHRISTIAN OSPINA
VARELA

CHRISTIAN CAMPERO
VARELA

KEVIN ANTE
VARELA

VICTOR ANGULO
SUNSET

DANNY VILLEGAS
SUNSET

LEO DIAZ
COLUMBUS

JEYSSON MARIN
GOLEMAN

PABLO PUNYED
CORAL PARK

DARWIN PORRAS
CORAL REEF

FRANKLIN BLAISE
SUNSET

JEFF PIERRE
NORTH MIAMI BEACH

FERNANDO MEZA
MIAMI BEACH

NICOLAS RODRIGUEZ-FRAILE
GULLIVER

RAFAEL FARIA
GULLIVER

CHRISTIAN VEGA
WESTMINSTER CHRISTIAN

FERNANDO PINHEIRO
WESTMINSTER CHRISTIAN

ORLANDO ZAPATA
DORAL

PABLO CRUZ
EDISON

NICK RAMIREZ
PALMER TRINITY

DAVID DUBINSKI
RANSOM

GUILLERMO FREILE
MIAMI COUNTRY DAY

LEO ESTABRIDIS
DADE CHRISTIAN

ANDRES MARMOL
BELEN

LUCAS GARCIA
PACE

RYAN EWANCHEW
PACE

NELSON MILISEN
EDISON

4A-2A6A-5A BOYS’ SOCCER
ALL-DADE
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